OP \$190.00.00 87878279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI210397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		04/22/2024	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	T.K. Inc. APS
Street Address:	Maglebjergvej 4
City:	Lyngby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2800
Entity Type:	Anpartsselskab (Aps): DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5636940	ZESTRA ESSENTIAL TINGLING OILS
Registration Number:	5653542	ZESTRA
Registration Number:	3222491	ZESTRA
Registration Number:	4155425	ZESTRA BLISS
Registration Number:	5568663	ZESTRA
Registration Number:	4283722	ZESTRA GLIDE
Registration Number:	5522796	ZESTRA ESSENTIAL AROUSAL OILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022477929
Email: swr@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Frances Love
Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14266.138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRI WEISBECK-RASLICH
SIGNATURE:	SHERRI WEISBECK-RASLICH

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0140

900852663

DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Innovus_to_T_K_Inc_Assignment_Ryan_Selhorn-signed-certificate#page1.tif		
source=Innovus_to_T_K_Inc_Assignment_Ryan_Selhorn-signed-certificate#page2.tif		
source=Innovus_to_T_K_Inc_Assignment_Ryan_Selhorn-signed-certificate#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation located at 373

Iverness Parkway, Suite 206, Englewood, Colorado 80112 is the owner of the US trademark

registrations identified on the attached Appendix ("the trademarks").

WHEREAS, T.K. Inc. APS ("Assignee"), a Denmark anpartsselskab located at Maglebjergvej

4, Lyngby, Denmark DK-2800 is desirous of acquiring the trademark registrations identified below

along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks. Assignor

hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the trademarks with the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks.

Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By: Ryan & Selhorn

Date: 04/ 22/ 2024

Name: _Ryan J Sel horn

Title: __EVP Fi nance

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0142

APPENDIX

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Mark: ZESTRA ESSENTIAL TINGLING OILS

Reg. No.: 5,636,940

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Mark: ZESTRA Reg. No.: 5,653,542

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Mark: ZESTRA Reg. No.: 3,222,491

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Mark: ZESTRA BLISS

Reg. No.: 4,155,425

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Zestra

Mark: **∓** Reg. No.: 5,568,663

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Mark: ZESTRA GLIDE

Reg. No.: 4,283,722

Owner: Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Mark: ZESTRA ESSENTIAL AROUSAL OILS

Reg. No.: 5,522,796

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

65448EB9-39C5-48D0-B840-C769C2B5CD32

Transaction Type

Signature Request

Sent At

04/22/2024 09:21 MST

Executed At

04/22/2024 09:24 MST

Identity Method

email

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum

281326f0e7acf2897a6b1d971df0301734fb1905fb677191ce2fc09800213c75

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

SIGNERS

Disabled

SIGNER E-SIGNATURE Name Status

Ryan Selhorn signed
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

RECORDED: 05/03/2024

rselhorn@aytubio.com

rseliforn@aytubio.com

Components

4

72.111.97.194 **Device**Chrome via Windows

IP Address

Typed Signature

Ryan J Selhorn

Signature Reference ID

1080479A

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Innovus to T K Inc Assignment

Filename

Innovus_to_T_K_Inc_Assignment.doc

Pages

2 pages

Content Type

application/msword

File Size 41.5 KB

Original Checksum

da3e1ae5caec548a234630e788052e680c650a544a07c4406a1f3be4b8d77bd5

REFERENCE NUMBER

65448EB9-39C5-48D0-B840-C769C2B5CD32

EVENTS

Viewed At 04/22/2024 09:23 MST

Identity Authenticated At

04/22/2024 09:24 MST

Signed At

04/22/2024 09:24 MST

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
04/22/2024 09:21 MST	Jake Siciliano (jsiciliano@aytubio.com) created document 'Innovus_to_T_K_Inc_Assignment.doc' on Chrome via Windows from 98.43.4.139.
04/22/2024 09:21 MST	Ryan Selhorn (rselhorn@aytubio.com) was emailed a link to sign.
04/22/2024 09:23 MST	Ryan Selhorn (rselhorn@aytubio.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 72.111.97.194.
04/22/2024 09:24 MST	Ryan Selhorn (rselhorn@aytubio.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 72.111.97.194.
04/22/2024 09:24 MST	Ryan Selhorn (rselhorn@aytubio.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 72.111.97.194.

69177e7b5352b5c53d1f82ade260e5176563f978abf4c89d2609fc2e45132304

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0144